

Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

2-25-1966

From: Helen McLeod

Helen McLeod

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation McLeod, H. (1966). From: Helen McLeod. Retrieved from https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/5520

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



FEB25 m 1966 THIS SIDE OF CARD IS FOR ADDRESS U.S.POSTAGE

Mr. John allen Chalk

D.O. Box 574

Cookeville

Dennessee 38501

2/25/66 Dear hro. Chalk, Thank you so kindly for writing to hro me ford. I thought it only fair to let you know, Remeaser, that he was called Ged. night and told Someone else had been chosen to lead the singing at Dexas lity, due to other Circumstances. The may Still go over there, and I to hope you get to meet. Thanks again for being Po kind. God give you a Oafe journey and much Incless in the meeting. Sincerely meters